Notice	Of	Exemption
--------	----	-----------

## 2019038054

Appendix E

To:	×	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121		From: Stockton Unified School District	
				1944 N. El Pinal Drive	
		Sacramento, CA 95814		Stockton, CA 95205	
	X	County Clerk			
		County of San Joac	niur		
Proje	ct Title:	Peyton Elementary Scho	ol Modular Classroo	m Building Project	
-					
Proje	ct Locati	on - Specific:	÷		
P	eyton Elem	nentary School, 2525 Gold Bro	ook Dr., Stockton, CA	95212	
Proje	ct Locati	on – City: Stocktor	Project Le	ocation – County: San Joaquin	
Desci	iption of	Project:			
Th	e Pevton	Elem. School Modular Class	room Project scope co	nsists of the installation of a new four (4) classroom	
		ding with restrooms in an are			
Name	of Publi	c Agency Approving Pro	ject: Stockton	Unified School District	
Nonea	of Boros	n or Agonou Corming O	et Droloote Stoo	tton Unified School District	
Manie	OI Perse	on or Agency Carrying Of	at Project. 3000	ation offined School District	
Exem	pt Status	: (check one)			
	Minister	rial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1526	38); ,	·	
		d Emergency (Sec. 21080)	•		
	Emerge	ncy Project (Sec. 21080(b)	(4), 15269(b)(c);		
				r: Minor Additions to Schools Section 15314	
	Statutor	y Exemptions. State code	number:		
Paser	ne why i	project is exempt:		·	
Th	is project i	s exempt under the following		ns: Minor additions to existing schools within	
	isting scho ction 1531		n does not increase or	ginal student capacity by more than 25% under	
		17.			
	Agency ct Person	n: Michelle Spragg	Area Code	Telephone/Extension: 209-933-7045 x 2345	
			71100 0000	1010pH0102CXt0101011	
	<b>by applic:</b> Affach ci	ant: ertified document of exemp	ntion finding		
			•	ncy approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	······ >	200			
Signat	ure S	In I Sulfa	Date: Febru	ary 13, 2019 Title: Director, Facilities Planning	
_ , ,	1-11		/		
	-	ed by Lead Agency	Date received for	ming at OPK:	
	☐ Signe	ed by Applicant		Commanda Allina at Blanning O. D.	
		- ( Diame) D		Governor's Office of Planning & Research	

Governor's Office of Planning and Research

MAR 04 2019 STATECLEARINGHOUSE

## STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

## Resolution No. 18-41

Resolution No. 18-41 Approving the Notice of Exemption for the Peyton Elementary School Modular Classroom Building Project

WHEREAS, staff research, in accordance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines, indicates the proposed Peyton Elementary School Modular Classroom Building Project falls within the conditions outlined in CEQA Guidelines section 15314; and

WHEREAS, the California Environmental Quality Act and the Leroy F. Greene Building Program guidelines permit the filing of a Notice of Exemption when it is found that the project falls within the CEQA guidelines outlined; and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Exemption has been duly prepared for filing with the State Clearinghouse and San Joaquin County Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of Stockton Unified School District, hereby approves the Notice of Exemption for the Peyton Elementary School Modular Classroom Building Project and directs staff to prepare, file and post the Notice of Exemption pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the following vote of the members of the Governing Board of Stockton Unified School District, San Joaquin County, State of California, this 12<sup>th</sup> day of February 2019.

AYES: Maria Mendez, Scot McBrian, Candelaria Vargas, AngelAnn Flores, Kathleen Garcia, Lange P. Luntao, Cecilia Mendez
NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

John H. Deasy, Ph.D., Superintendent/Secretary, Governing Board, Stockton Unified School District San Joaquin County, State of California

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAR 04 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE